

Planning Commission Meeting Meeting Date: May 10, 2023

TITLE

Adopt Resolution 2023-01; A Resolution of the Dillingham Planning Commission to become a participating member of the Green Star Communities Program

RECOMMENDED ACTION

I would like to make a motion to accept Resolution 2023-01, become a participating member of the Green Star Communities Program.

SUMMARY OF ISSUE

This action will adopt Resolution 2023-01 and will be forwarded to the City Council to consider participation with the Alaska Forums sponsored Green Star Communities Program.

There are no financial obligations or reports that will be asked of staff for participation, this will be a voluntary 5-year action that can assist with actively seeking funding and supporting daily activities that are common goals of the Green Star Program (waste reduction, energy conservation, and pollution prevention). The Green Star Program can assist with infrastructure of the Landfill, Drinking Water, Wastewater, training, and overall improve Energy Conservation.